

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).6262/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 04/07/2008 in SBCRL Bail Appln.  
No. 3484/2008 of the HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

NAVEEN YADAV  
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 01/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sumeet Lall,Adv.  
Mr. Sumit Ahuja,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.K. Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Narendra Tripathi,Adv.  
Mr. Nitin Thakur,Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

On an oral prayer, the complainant Mr. Basti Ram is  
impleaded as respondent No.2.

Issue notice. Dasti in addition is permitted.

Liberty to mention after service is complete.

Counter affidavit may be filed within two weeks.

The Investigating Officer may record the statement of the  
prosecutrix, if not already recorded.

The State shall produce the statement of the prosecutrix,  
within two weeks.

(A.S. BISHT) (PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)  
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER