

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6262/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 04/07/2008 in SBCRM No. 3484/2008 of the HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

NAVEEN YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With application for bail)

Date: 15/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sumit Ahuja,Adv.
Mr. Sumeet Lall,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.K. Singh,Adv.
Mr. P. Ranjan,Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Leave granted.

The appellant, in the event of surrender, is directed to be released on bail and the appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. OF 2008
[Arising out of SLP(Crl.) No.6262/2008]

NAVEEN YADAV

...

APPELLANT(S)

:VERSUS:

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

...

RESPONDENT(S)

ORDER

Leave granted.

The statement of the prosecutrix has been recorded on 22.9.2008. In that view of the matter, we direct that in the event the appellant surrenders before the Trial Court within two weeks from today, he shall be released on bail on furnishing bail bond for Rs.25,000/- with two sureties each of the like amount and/or upon such other conditions as the learned Trial Judge may deem fit and proper.

The appeal is disposed of with the aforementioned direction.

.....J
(S.B. SINHA)

.....J
(CYRIAC JOSEPH)

NEW DELHI,
DECEMBER 15, 2008.